

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21947 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 20775 OF 2024

MADHUBAN MOTORS PVT. LTD.)...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

MADHUBAN MOTORS PVT. LTD.)...APPLICANT

V/s.

MANMOHAN BHIMSAIN GOYAL AND ANR.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Mutahhar Khan a/w. Ms.Anushka Agarwal a/w. Ms.Manasi Desai
i/by Parinam Law Associates, Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5th AUGUST 2024

PC. :

1. Mr.Khan, learned Counsel for the Applicant, seeks some time to
file an appropriate affidavit of service with regard to service of the
application upon the Respondents.

2. Accordingly, list on 26th August 2024 on the Supplementary
board.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)