

immovable assets, tangible or intangible till the next date and that the disclosure of assets in terms of prayer clause (c) to the Interim Application would be made within a period of four weeks from today. The undertaking/statement is accepted.

3. Mr. Khan has therefore no objection if some time is granted to file disclosure Affidavit.

4. Let the disclosure in terms of prayer clause (c) to the Interim Application be made within a period of four weeks from today.

5. List on **1st October 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)